Keysight Technologies
MIPI RF Front-End Control Interface
(RFFE) Protocol Triggering and Decode
For Infiniium Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
02 | Keysight | MIPI RF Front-End Control Interface (RFFE) Protocol Triggering and Decode - Data Sheet
Easy to find
Turn decode on/off via the “Serial

07 | Keysight | MIPI RF Front-End Control Interface (RFFE) Protocol Triggering and Decode - Data Sheet
Recommended oscilloscopes
Ordering information
The RFFE protocol decoder is compatible with Keysight Infiniium Series oscilloscopes with operating software revision 4.30 or higher.
For oscilloscopes with earlier revisions, free upgrade software is available here: www.keysight.com/find/scope-apps-sw.
Data rate Miniumum bandwidth Minimum channels Compatible oscilloscopes
26 MHz 200 MHz 2 Infiniium 9000, S-Series, 90000 and Z-Series
To purchase the RFFE protocol decoder with a new or existing Infiniium Series oscilloscope, order the following options.
Software options
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium S-Series Infiniium 90000 Series Infiniium 9000 Series
RFFE protocol
decoder
Fixed Factory-installed N8824A-1FP N8824B-1FP Option 075 Option 075
User-installed N8824A-1FP N8824B-1FP N8824A-1NL N8824B-1NL
Floating Transportable N8824A-1TP N8824B-1TP N8824A-1TP 1,2 N8824B-1TP 1,2
Server-based N5435A-072 N5435A-072 N5435A-072 N5435A-072
Serial data
analysis with
clock recovery